# AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 25-0036 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Office of the Comptroller {To be offered to the Budget and Appropriations Committee}

#### Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in line 23, strike "17" and substitute "9"; and, on page 3, in line 8, after "COUNCIL;", insert "AND"; and, on that same page, strike in their entireties lines 9 through 13.

#### Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "10" and substitute "7"; and, on that same page, strike in their entireties line 27 down through and including line 8 on page 3 and substitute:

- "(I) 1 UNION REPRESENTATIVE NOMINATED BY THE METRO BALTIMORE AFL-CIO COUNCIL THAT DOES NOT REPRESENT BALTIMORE CITY COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY, OR HOSPITAL WORKERS;
- (II) 2 REPRESENTATIVES FROM HOSPITALS IN THE CITY;
- (III) 2 REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE BUSINESS COMMUNITY IN THE CITY; AND
- (IV) 2 REPRESENTATIVES FROM UNIVERSITIES OR COLLEGES IN THE CITY; AND
- "(2) 2 MEMBERS NOMINATED BY THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT AND APPOINTED BY THE MAYOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CHARTER ARTICLE IV, § 6, INCLUDING:
  - (I) 1 REPRESENTATIVE FROM A COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION; AND
  - (II) 1 MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL.".

### Amendment No. 3

On page 3, after line 22, insert:

"(D) EXCLUSIONS.

AN INDIVIDUAL MAY NOT SERVE ON THE TASK FORCE IF THAT INDIVIDUAL IS REQUIRED TO REGISTER WITH THE ETHICS BOARD UNDER SUBTITLE 8 ("LOBBYING") OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE CITY CODE, UNLESS THAT INDIVIDUAL IS A FULL-TIME EMPLOYEE OF A NON-PROFIT MEDICAL OR EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION.".

## Amendment No. 4

On page 5, in line 18, strike "MAYOR" and substitute "BOARD OF ESTIMATES"; and, on that same page, in line 26, strike "MAYOR" and substitute "BOARD OF ESTIMATES".